RESOLUTION NO.  2022-501

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: November 23, 2022

Checks S 1,413,448.04

ACH S 1,599,646.48

Off-Cycle 5 3,823,404.58

Total S 6,836,499.10

Time Sensitive S 27,190,570.40

Grand Total S 34,027,069,50
Adopted: November 22, 2022

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk
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o MNanuad  WiIre
o CITY OF VINELAND (seiy (O page No: 1

03:07 P check Payment Batch verification Listing e
DONKOA n]qRA

AN
Ratch Id: CDICKENS Batch Type: M Batch Date: 11/09/22 Checking Account: CIGENERAL wwaﬁ:w@mGAcmmtééfj/}/
Generate Direct Deposit: N ‘

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
35983 11/09/22  IPMOROL0 JP MORGAN CHASE PO Box 9202
22-07658 11/04/22 1 NOTE PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 200,000.00  2-01-45-925-6007-24007 Budget aprv. 11
NOTE PRINCIPAL ~ NOTE PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS
22-07658 11/04/22 2 NOTE INTEREST PAYMENT 80,400.00  2-01-45-935-6002-24005 Budget Aprv 2 1
NOTE INTEREST - NOTE INTEREST PAYMENTS
280,400.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 ? 280,400,900

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




November 9, 2022 CITY OF VINELAND

03:07 pM

Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total &/L Total Total
CURRENT FUNE 2-01 280,400.0C 0.00 0.00 280,4060.00
Total Of A1l Funds: 280,400.00 0.00 .00 280,400.00

G/L Posting Sumnary

Credits

280,£00.00
0.00

Account pescription pebits

2-01-101-01-011-03C0 Oceah First GENERAL ACCOUNT 0.00

2-01-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 280,400.09
Grand Total: 280,400.00

280,400.00
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NN el e TE8056
November 9, 2022° \ CITY OF VINELAND {W{(gﬁ?”}éé}{j Page No: 1
03:11 P Check Payment Batch verification Listing - - Ny
E k {\{ﬁ i){ j% E'E// X

gatch Id: CDICKENS Batch Type: M Batch Date: 11/09/22 Checking Account: OAGENCAPITAL G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Pate Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Bescription

35984 11/09/22  IPMOROL0 JP MORGAN CHASE PO Box 9202

22-07659 11/07/22 1 NOTE PAYMENT DUE 11/9/2022 26,600,000.00  2-04-219-55-231-0200 G/ aprv 11

BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES PAYABLE
26,600,000.00

Count  Line Itens Amount
Chacks: 1 1 26,600,000.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




1.

November 8, 2022
(3:11 P

CITY OF VINELAND
check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description Fund

Budget Total  Revenue Total G/1. Total

Total

C-GENERAL CAPITAL FUND / T-TRUST FUND 2-04

Total of a1l Funds:

0.00 0.00  26,600,000.00

26,600,000.00

0.00 0.00  26,600,000.00

26,50C,000.00

Account Description

2-04-101-01-011-2900
2-04-219-55-231-0200

Ocean First CAPITAL CHECKING 0.00
BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES PAYABLE

/L Posting Summary

Debits

26,600,000,00

Credits

26,600,600.00

0.00

grand Total: 26,600,000.00

26,600,000.00
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November 9, 2022 CITY OF VINELAND [164) 5 Page No: 1
(1:40 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing éf ,@// ;}//,,n

Ratch Td: CDICKENS Batch Type: € Batch Date: 11/09/22 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/t Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: ¥

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Dir Dep 11709722 ALLENOOS ALLEN ASSOCTATES " THE COMMONS AT BREWSTER o o
22-07570 11/02/22 1 Nov 2022 - CITY 22,060.59  2-01-23-220-0000-23047 Budget Aary 1 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
22-07570 11/02/22 2 Nov 2022 - LIBRARY 579,76 2-01-29-390-4501-23047 Budget v 201
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA
22-07570 11/02/22 3 Nov 2022 - ELECTRIC 6,523.83  2-05-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Apry 3 1
NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES
22-07570 11/02/22 4 Nov 2022 - WATER 1,913.24  2-07-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Apry 4 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES :
22-0757G 13/02/22 5 Nov 2022 - SOLID WASTE 156.82  2-09-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Apry 5 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
22-07570 11/02/22 6 Nov 2022 - GRANT 10,96  G-12-60-800-7547-21471 Budget apry 61
CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
22-07570 11/02/22 7 Nov 2022 - GRANT 38,35 G-12-60-800-7545-20534 Budget apry 71
0P 45TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN
22-07570 11/02/22 8 Nov 2022 - GRANT 14,28  6-12-60-801-7729-20195 Budget Aprv 8 1
CDP - HOME 29TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND
22-07570 11/02/22 9 NOv 2022 - GRANT 193.53  G-02-57-881-2022-45447 Budget Apry 9 1
VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 FRINGE BENEFITS
22-07570 11/02/22 10 Nov 2022 - GRANT 36,28 6-02-57-881-2022-45202 Budget aprv 10 1
VRLF - UEZ CORP EMPLOYEE 2022
22-07570 11/02/22 11 Nov 2022 - GRANT 11.46  6-02-57-309-2021-22021 Budget aprv 11 1
NEIGHRCRHOOD PRESERY PROG (NPP) ADMIN
22-07570 11/02/22 12 Nov 2022 - GRANT 72.00  G-02-57-606-2023-11047 Budget aprv 12 1
STRENGTHENING PUB HEALTH - FRINGE 2023
22-07570 11/02/22 13 Nov 2022 - TRUST 53,49 7-23-00-000-0000-85701 Budget apry - 131
AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS
31,664.59
Dir pep ~ 11/09/22 COMCAQOS COMCAST PG BOX 3005 - S ' - -
22-00310 01/13/22 10 WIFI-INTERNET AND 268,38 2-05-55-502-9001- 53011 Budget aprv 191
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
268.38
Dir Dep - 11/09/22 COMCAODS COMCAST C - p0 BOX 3005 o ConTa
72-00311 01/13/22 8 SERVICES 10/26-11/25 8.51  2-05-55-502-9003~ 53038 Budget porv 200 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
§.51
Dir Dep - -11/09/22 - COMCAQDS COMCAST - e s opg BOK 3005 E DR
22-00991 2/07/22 10 ENCUMBERANCE CF FUNDS TV 35,53 2-01-31-450-0000- 23008 Budget pprv - 181
TELECOMMUNICATIONS/PAGER RENT
35.93
Dir Dep 11/09/22 - COMCAQD) COMCAST e e BoX 3003 S
22-01572 03/01/22 8 HD TECH SER EMS 9.97 2-01-25-261-3503-23045 Rudget apry 16 1

AMBULANCE AND EMS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIO
9.97



November 9, 2022

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 2

01:40 pu Check Payment Batch verification Listing

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

Dir Dep - 11/09/22 ~COMCAOD> COMCAST PO BOX 3005

128.40

2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget

14

22-02670 04/06/22 & FIRE STA 3 INTERNET 11/7- 12/6 Aprv
o TELEPHONE
128.40
Dir Dep ~ 11/09/22 CONCAQOS COMCAST ' PO BOX 3005 e '
22-02698 04/08/22 8§ COVID CLINIC WIFI/HLTH 274,15 2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget aprv 15
TELEPHONE
274,15
pir Dep  11/09/22  IPWTE0QS JPW TECHNOLOGIES " PO BOX 67 A Co
22-06071 09/06/22 2 FC300 R TIME MATERIAL 1,339.00  2-05-55-502-9003-53391 Budget ppry 17
DIST DIV - METER READING EXPENSES
1,339.00
Dir Dep ~°11/09/22  PIMSEQDS PIM SETTLEMENT -INC VALLEY FORGE CORPORATE CENTER '
23-07696 11/07/22 1 OCTOBER PJM PAYMENT/VMU ADNIN 201,191.00  2-05-99-900-(000-00001 Budget ppry 21
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
22-07723 11/09/22 1 PIM PAYMENT/VMU ADMIN 33,679.11  2-05-55-502-9001-53359 Budget aprv 22
GENERATION DIV - PURCHASED POWER
234,870.11
Dir Dep  11/09/22 PMAMADDS PMA MANAGEMENT CORP. ALTERNATIVE MARKETS o o
22-07716 11/09/22 1 PMA ACH PAYMENT FOR WEEK 33,47 T-20-00-000-0000-81503 Budget apry 23
WORKERS COMP-WATER
1.4
Dir Dep  11/09/22  SCIBADDS SCIBAL ASSOC. INC. ' DRA QUAL-LYNX o o
22-07722 11/09/22 1 CHECK REGISTER FOR 11/08/22 088.00  T-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget apry 24
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
22-07722 11/09/22 2 CHECK REGISTER FOR 11/08/22 6,763.06  T-20-00-000-0000-81501 Budget apry 25
WORKERS COMP-CITY
22-07722 11/09/22 3 CHECK REGISTER FOR 11/08/22 2,178.50  T1-20-00-000-0000-81502 Budget Apry 26
WORKERS COMP-ELEC
22-07722 11/09/22 4 CHECK REGISTER FOR 11/08/22 220,22 T-20-09-000-0000-815C3 Budget pory 27
WORKERS COMP-WATER
10,149.78
Count  Line Items Amount
Direct Deposit: 11 27 278,781.8%

There are N0 errors or warnings in this listing.




Novenber 9, 2022
01:40 P

CITY OF VINELAND
check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total ~ Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 23,088.40 6.00 0.00 23,088.40
ELECTRIC UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-05 243,009.83 0.00 0.00 243,009,83
WATER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-07 1,913.24 0.00 0.00 1,913.24
SOLID WASTE UTILITY OPERATING FUND 209 156.82 0.90 0.00 156.82
year Total: 268,168.29 (.00 (.00 268,168.29
GRANT FUND 6-02 313.27 0.00 0.00 313.07
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FUND  G-12 63.59 0.00 0.00 63.59
Year Total: 376.86 0.00 0.00 376.86
WORKERS COMP 7-20 9,195.25 0.00 0.00 9,195.25
SELF INSURANCE T-22 988.00 0.00 0.00 988.00
COUNCIL ON AFFORDABLE HOUSING T-23 53.49 0,00 0.00 53.49
year Total: 10,236.74 0.00 0.00 10,236.74
Total of AT Funds: 778,781.89 .00 0.00 278,781.89
G/L. Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
2-01-101-01-011-0009 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 23,088.40
2-01-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 23,088.40 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-01 23,088.40 23,088.40
2-02-101-01--011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 313.%7
2-02-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES 313.27 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-02 313.27 313.27
2-05-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 243,009.83
2-05-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 41,818.83 0.00
2-05-204-55-203-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 201,191.00 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-05 243,009.83 243,009.83
2-07-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT (.00 1,913.24
2-07-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 1,913.24 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-07 1,913.24 1,913.24
2-09-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 156.82
2-09-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 156.82 0.00
Totals for Fuad 2-09 156.82 156.82
2-12-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 £3.59
2-12-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES (CONTROL) 63.59 0.09
Totals for Fund Z-12 63.59 63.59



November 9, 2022
01:40 pm

CITY OF VINELAND

Check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
2-20-101-01-011-0609 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 9,195.25
2-20-286-56-000-0000 RESERVE FOR WORK COMP (CONTROL) 9,195.25 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-20 9,195.25 9,195.25
2-22-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT ¢.00 088,00
2-22-286-56-000-0000 RESERVE FOR SELF INS (CGNTROL) 985.00 (.00
Totals for Fund 2-22 688.00 988.00
2-23-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 53.49
2-23-286-56-000-00C0 RESERVE FOR COAH (CONTROL) 53.49 0,00
Totals for Fund 2-23 53.49 53,49
Grand Total. 278,781.89 278,781.89



Of jeke CINECKKS

Noverber 9, 2022 CITY OF VINELAND dpa Page No: 1,
01:25 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing a {gﬁ 1 j*’Q 2 ﬂfﬁ}é} gpf"i),,/

Batch Td: CDICKENS Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 11/09/22 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
: 11/09/22 ATTHO00S AT&T MOBILITY LLC = Lo BOX 6463 o o R o '
22-02500 04/01/22 21 Mobile Ceil-Health 188.03  2-01-31-440-0000-23C11 Budget apry 11
TELEPHONE
22-02500 04/01/22 22 iphene HIth Grant 98,52 G-02-57-606-2023-11003 Budget v 21
STRENGTH PUB HEALTH - EQUIP - LHOC
22-06991 10/14/22 3 GECMAPPING MTHLY CHGS-2022 1,234.24  2-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget aprv 3 i
MGNMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
27427 2-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SCFTWARE
22-06991 10/14/22 4 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 1,234.23  2-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget v 401
INFO SYS-FLEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
3,029.29
11709722 - AVENADLD AVENA P.A., EDWARD L. . 2486 E. CHESTNUT AVE : o IS
22-07596 11/02/22 1 preparation of Landfil} 850.00  C-04-00-000-8916-70416 Budget Aprv 5 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 89-16 OTHER{LEGAL, ENGINE
850.00
11/09/22 ~FBILEOOS FBI-LEEDA SUITE 125~ - B o
22-03408 05/10/22 1 LEADERSHIP CLASSES 155.00  2-01-25-265-2403- 23042 Budget a6 1
UNTFORY FIRE CODE - TRAINING
22-03408 05/10/22 2 LEADERSHIP CLASSES 155.00  2-01-25-265-2403-23044 Budget aprv 71
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
310,00
11/09/22  LANDIQSS LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY oo 1776 S  MILLRD ' ' '
22-07558 11/01/22 1 LSA PAYMENT/VMU ADMIN 2,000,00  2-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget v 81
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
2,000.00
~11/09/22 ~N3STAOL0 NI STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH 7 pOG LICENSE VETERINARY PUBLIC o .
22-07639 11/04/22 1 FEES DUE TO STATE OF NJ 26.00  T-14-56-809-000C-85002 Budget aprv ¢ 1
STATE OF NJ RABIES CLINIC
22-07639 11/04/22 2 FEES DUE TO STATE OF NJ 5.20  T-14-56-809-0000-85000 Budget aprv 100 1
STATE OF NJ PILOT CLINIC FUND
22-07639 11/04/22 3 FEES DUE TG STATE OF NJ 45,00 T-14-56-809-000C-85001 Budget aprv 111
STATE OF NJ ANIMAL POPULATION FUND
76.20
Sl o11/09/22 ¢+ SCHINOOS SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION "%~ PO BOX 93050 :- N B R
22-04456 06/23/22 1 8105950712 470.47  2-01-26-310- 3101 23018 Budget apry 12 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
22-04456 06/23/22 2 2%k 138,00 2-05-55-502-9007-53C18 Budget aprv 131
SHARED SVC - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
22-04456 06/23/22 3 3% 18.82  2-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget gprv - 141
SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
627.29

©11/09/22 - VERTZ020 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC. -~ PO BOX 4833



November 9, 2022 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2

01:25 pu theck Payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Nane street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Ant charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
22-07717 11/09/22 1 PHONE SILL FOR TELELPHONE 112,44 2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget apry 15 1
TELEPHONE
3.89  2-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget 2
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
1.31  ¢-02-57-881-2022-45427 Budget 3
VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 TELEPHONE
7.48  2-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget 4
QOPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE
0.96  2-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget 5
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
12,38 2-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget b
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
0.96  2-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget 7
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHOKE
22-07717 11/09/22 2 ELE ACCT 12,26 2-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget aprv. 16 1
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
22-07717 11/09/22 3 ELE ACCT 11.38  2-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget tpry 17 1
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
22-07717 11/09/22 4 ELE ACCT 2.3 2-05-55-502-9006~53011 Budget aprv 18 1
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
22-07717 11/09/22 5 ELE ACCT 1,92 2-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget apry 19 1
CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE
22-07717 11/0%/22 6 COP 1.10  6-12-60-800-7547-21471 Budget aprv - 20 1
COP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
168.40
11/09/22  VERIZOSS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. PO BOX 408
22-02485 04/01/22 20 9/24-10/23MIFI CHRGS/IS DEPT 34.21  2-01-31-440-000C-23011 Budget ppry 30 1
TELEPHONE
22-02485 04/01/22 25 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 3421 2-05-55-502-9008-53011 Budget ppry 31 1
INFO SYS-ELEC - TELEPHONE
22-02485 04/01/27 26 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 7.60  2-07-55-502-8015-53011 Budgat apry - 32 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER -~ TELEPHONE
76,02
-wmzmmmmmmmmg'*--mWM'~"'“* P
22-07488 04/01/22 8 9/24-10/23 CELLCHRGS/MUN COURT 115.59  2-01-31-44(-0000-23011 Budget aprv 25 1
TELEPHONE
115.59
~:111/09/22 + VERTZ0SS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. - " PO BOX 408 - : T P PR RPN TE AR EIT RIS
22-02548 04/05/22 8 9/24-10/23 IPAD/PW SIGN SHOP 40,02  2-01-31-440- 0000 23011 Budget Aprv 22 1
TELEPHONE
40.02
S 11709722 - VERIZOSS VERIZON WIRELESS INC, ~ oo PO BOK 408 L
22-02549 04/05/22 8 9/24-10/23SRVCCHRGS/WATER DEPT 115,77 2-07-55-502- 8002 53011 Budget pprv 241
PUMPING EXP DIV - TELEPHONE
115.77
11/09/22 * VERTZ0SS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. - Lol opg BOX 408

22-02550 04/05/22 15 9/24-10/23 IPADS MBB/HEALTH 38.01  2-01-31-440-0000- 23011 Budget Ay 331



Novenmber 9, 2022

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 3

01:25 PH Check Payment Batch verification Listing
check No. Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to ba printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
TELEPHONE
22-02550 04/05/22 16 IPAD GRANT ACCNT 40,01  2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget aprv 34
TELEPHONE
78.02
11/09/22 ~VERIZ055 VERIZON WIRELESS INC. o PO BOX 408 e o
22-02628 04/06/22 8 9/24-10/23 MODEM CHRGS/FIRE 3 41,21 2-01-31-440-0000- 23011 Budget aory 23
TELEPHONE
41.11
11/09/27  VERIZ055 VERIZON WIRELESS INC. © O PO BOX 408 o .
22-02630 04/06/22 8 9/24-10/23 CELL/VEH MTCE 107,55 2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Apry 26
TELEPHONE
107.55
©11/09/22  VERIZOSS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. PO BOX 408 - SR -
22-02632 04/06/22 22 9/24-10/23 CELL PH SRVC/MAYOR 24.32  2-01-31-440-0000- 23011 Budget ppey 27
TELEPHONE
22-02632 04/06/22 23 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 4.87  2-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget Aprv 28
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
22-02632 04/06/22 24 9/24-10/23 ACCOUNT NO.PURPOSES 19,46 2-05-55-502-9007-53011 Budget Aprv 29
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
48.65
11/09/22  VERIZ0SS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. PO BOX 408 e o
22-02733 04/11/22 8 9/27-10/26 CHRGS/FIRE 2 733,70 2-01-31-440-0000-2301% Budget apry 21
TELEPHONE
733.70
+11/09/22  VERIZO55 VERIZOM WIRELESS INC. S pD OBOX 408
22-07680 11/07/22 1 EQUIPMENT CHRGS/EU ENG/IS 7,129.80  2-05-55-512-9000-52000 Budget apry 35
ENGINEERING CAPITAL
7,129.80
~11/09/22 WOLFEQLS WOLFE PAINTING, IHC. S o POBOX 703 : ' h
22-03142 05/02/22 1 Finance Painting 14,800.00  2-01-44-905-5503- 20002 Budget Aprv 36
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
22-03142 11/07/22 2 C/o #1 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 1,400.00  2-01-44-905-5503-20002 Budget apry 37
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
16,200.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 18 37 31,747.51

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




Novenber 9, 2022
01:25 PM

CITY OF VINELAND
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 19,693.69 0.00 0.00 19,693.69
ELECTRIC UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-05 10,583.53 0.00 .00 10,583.58
WATER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-07 442.15 0.00 0.00 447.15
SOLID WASTE UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-09 0.96 0.00 0,00 (.96
year Total: 30,720.38 0.00 (.00 30,720.38
C-GENERAL CAPITAL FUND / T-TRUST FUND C-04 850.00 (.00 0.00 850.00
GRANT FUND G-02 99.83 0.00 0.00 69.83
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FUND G-12 1.10 0.00 0.00 1.10
vear Total: 100.93 0.00 0.00 100,93
ANIMAL CONTROL FUND T-14 76.20 (.00 0.00 76.20
Total Of A1l Funds: 31,747.51 0.00 0.00 31,747.51
G/L Posting Surmary
Account Description Debits Credits
2-01-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 19,693.69
2-01-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 19,693.69 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-01 19,693.69 19,693.69
2-02-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 99.83
2-07-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES 09,83 .00
Totals for Fund 2-02 99,83 99,83
2-04-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 850,00
2-04-215-55-C00-0000 TMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS (CONTRGL) 850.00 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-04 850,00 850.00
2-05-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 10,583.58
2-05-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS §,583.58 0.00
2-05-204-55-203-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 2,000.00 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-05 10,583.58 10,583.58
2-07-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 442,15
2-07-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPRCPRIATIONS 442,15 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-07 442,15 447,15
2-09-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 0.96
2-09-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 0.96 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-09 0.96 0,96
2-12-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 1.10
2-12-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES (CONTROL) 1.10 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-12 1.10 1.10



November 9, 2022
01:25 PM

CITY OF VINELAND
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total